



2026:BHC-AUG:15816

( 1 )

17-FA-1150-2012

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**17 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1150 OF 2012**

Narayan Dhondiba Padre

*VERSUS*

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9964 OF 2025**

**IN FA/1583/2015**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 657 OF 2023**

**IN FA/1151/2012**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9962 OF 2025**

**IN FA/573/2012**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10308 OF 2025**

**(NOT ON BOARD)**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1586 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1581 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1582 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1152 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1577 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1578 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1579 OF 2015**



( 2 )

17-FA-1150-2012

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1580 OF 2015  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2012  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2012  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 574 OF 2012

...

Mr. Satish S. Manale, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. R. B. Dhaware, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC :-

CA/657/2023 and  
CA/10308/2025 (Not on board taken on board)

1. Heard the parties.
2. These civil applications are filed for bringing on record legal heirs of deceased Ramrao Laxman Padare, who died on 16<sup>th</sup> January 2022. There are delay of 174 and 184 days respectively, caused in filing the present civil applications.
3. For the reasons stated in the applications, applications are allowed.

Ethape



Delay stands condoned.

4. Necessary amendment be carried in the cause title of First Appeal No.1151/2012 and First Appeal No. 1586/2015, within two weeks from today.

5. Civil applications stand disposed off.

**CA/9962/2025 and CA/9964/2025**

6. These civil applications are filed for bringing on record legal heirs of deceased Jagannath Nagorao Salunke, who died on 30<sup>th</sup> July 2024. The applications are filed within limitation.

7. For the reasons stated in the applications, applications are allowed. Necessary amendment be carried in the cause title of First Appeal No.573/2012 and First Appeal No.1583/2015, within two weeks from today.

8. Civil applications stand disposed off.

**IN FIRST APPEALS**

9. The learned AGP to take steps in the appeals filed by the State as

Ethape



2026:BHC-AUG:15816

( 4 )

17-FA-1150-2012

regards deceased-claimant are concerned.

10. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

Ethape