



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

917 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1150 OF 2012

Narayan Dhondiba Padre
VERSUS
The State Of Mah And Anr

...

Mr. Manale Satish S, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. D. J. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 574 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1151 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1152 OF 2012**

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 04.12.2025

PER COURT :-

1. List the first appeals on 09.12.2025 for final hearing.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]